
AMENDMENT 

 

COLUMBUS-PHENIX CITY TRANSPORTATION STUDY 

POLICY COMMITTEE 

 

 

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE ALABAMA SECTION OF THE 2021-2024 

TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (TIP) AND THE 2045 

METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION PLAN (MTP). 

 

WHEREAS the Governors of Georgia and Alabama have designated the Columbus Department 

of Planning as the Metropolitan Planning Organization (MPO) for the Columbus-Phenix City (C-

PCTS) urban area; and 

 

WHEREAS it is necessary to amend the Alabama section of the 2021-2024 Transportation 

Improvement Program (TIP)  and the 2045 Metropolitan Transportation Plan (MTP) to modify 

and add the following projects; and 

 

 

• P.I. No 100067449 – Bridge replacement on Seale Road over Cochgalechee Creek (BIN 

#004291) in Phenix City. Increase PE Cost with an additional $230,000.00 (Total PE 

$280,000.00). Increase CST Cost with an additional $660,000.00 (Total CST Cost is - 

$1,210,000.00. Total cost is $1,490,000.00  ($1,192,000.00 Federal & $298,000.00 Local).  

 

• P.I. No 0 – Resurface 43rd Street from Summerville Road to the end – Addition of 

$60,000.00 in PE Cost ($48,000.00 Federal & $12,000.00 Local). 

 

• P.I. No 0 – Resurface 4th Place from Seale Road to Knowles Road – Addition of $60,000.00 

in PE Cost ($48,000.00 Federal & $12,000.00 Local).  

 

• P.I. No 0 – Resurface Knowles Road from 4th Place to 16th Avenue – Addition of 

$60,000.00 in PE Cost ($48,000.00 Federal & $12,000.00 Local).  

 

• P.I. No 100073001 & 100073002 – High Friction Surface Treatment on the SR 1 (US 280) 

North to SR 8 (US-80) East Ramp – ALDOT Project – PE - $15,000.00 and CST 

$191,900.00  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 




